November 7, 2023

Regular Meeting

Item #2a. Retirement
Recognition of
Claude Fiddler
for His Years
of Service with
Mono County



MONO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS PROCLAMATION OF APPRECIATION FOR PARKS AND FACILITIES SUPERVISOR CLAUDE FIDDLER

WHEREAS, Claude has been travelling to Mono County since 1976; and

WHEREAS, Claude Fidler moved to Mono County and has lived here since 1987; and

WHEREAS, Claude Fiddler had a successful career as a licensed contractor, and is a renowned outdoorsman and a worldclass photographer; and

WHEREAS, the pride of Claude Fiddler includes his family, his wife, Nancy Fiddler a two-time Olympic skier, with 14 national titles and a daughter Laurel who plans to build a life here in Mono County; and

WHEREAS, Claude Fiddler joined the county in 2008 to work for Public Works Department in the Facilities Division; and

WHEREAS, Claude Fiddler as the Parks and Facilities Supervisor successfully worked to develop the culture of performance in his crew that will live well beyond his retirement; and

WHEREAS, Claude Fiddler's term at Mono County has been a successful Journey; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Mono Board of Supervisors proclaims its sincere appreciation for the years of service Claude Fiddler has provided to the County and wishes him many years wondering his Range of Light.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 7th day of November 2023 by the Mono County Board of Supervisors.

Jennifer Kreitz, Supervisor District #1	Rhonda Duggan, Supervisor District #2
Bob Gardner, Su	pervisor District #3
John Peters, Supervisor District #4	Lynda Salcido, Supervisor District #5